Masoneilan®
37002 Series MiniTork® II
Control Valves
Specification Data
CM37002
09/05
Heavy Duty Automatic
Throttling Control

CM37002 SD - 09/05
37002 Series MiniTork II Control Valves 3
Numbering System
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Body Series
37
Actuator
33 Spring Diaphram
(Air to extend action
only with or without
auxiliary handwheel)
1st 2nd
3 3 3 7
Actuator Mounting
Undefined
1
0
Horizontal above
center valve closes
on stem extension
(air to close action)
2 Horizontal above
center valve opens
on stem extension
(air to open action)
3 *Vertical above
center valve closes
on stem extension
(air to close action)
4 *Vertical above
center valve opens
on stem extension
(air to open action)
*Standard actuator
mounting arrangement
Bore Type
Unlined
2
1
Elastomer
Lined
Design Series
2
5
1
3
6
2
4
Air to Close Air to Open
Actuator in front of line.
Unnumbered actuator positions above same as numbered
positions when valve is rotated 180o in line.
General Data
flow characteristic : equal percentage
flow direction : universal
temperature range : unlined valves
St. St. body
-250oF to +500oF (-256 oC to +260oC)
carbon steel body
-20oF to +500oF (-29oC to +260oC)
lined valves—see liner material page 4
seat leakage : metal seal: 2" – 4" (DN25-100), 2% of rated CV
6" – 12" (DN150-300), 1% of rated CV
elastomer seat: per ANSI / FCI 70.2 Class VI
CV ratio : 100:1
Valve Size ANSI Class 150 & 300
in. DN Carbon & St. St.
2 50 •
3 80 •
4 100 •
6 150 •
8 200 •